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DSFS Toto-Tipper-Wettbewerb  (Uwe Wenke) DSFS 
   

Alle Halbfinalisten im Toto-Tipper-Wettbewerb 
 

Jahr 1. 2. 3. 4. 

1977 Gerhard Fritzsch Helmut Jetter Egon Klatt Wolfgang Dierksen 

1978 Heinz-Jürgen Hauzel Egon Klatt Gerhard Tittel Clemens Mayer 

1979 Thomas Grüninger Klaus Schorndanner Reiner Buechler Martina Meinecke 

1980 Michael Maier Peter Ternieten Herbert Gerlach Rolf Aretz 

1981 Herbert Gerlach Erwin Sbikowski Thomas Goslar Alfred Nitschke 

1982 Herbert Gerlach Dietmar Puckhaber Gerhard Fritzsch Günter Heuer 

1983 Sabine Hauzel Gerhard Passler Alfred Nitschke Joachim Mönnig 

1984 Steffen Lang Egon Klatt Torsten Nitschke Alfred Nitschke 

1985 Bärbel Wenke Sabine Hauzel Torsten Nitschke Herbert Gerlach 

1986 Michael Steffen Sabine Hauzel Karl Metten Günter Heuer 

1987 Herbert Gerlach Uwe Wenke Jürgen Abraham Gundolf Majek 

1988 Camillo Kreuzer Britta Blendermann Uwe Wenke Peter Amthor 

1989 Ulrich Diekmann Gerhard Passler Uwe Wenke Ewald Diers 

1990 Norbert Schäfer Günter Heuer Thomas Mutz Gerhard Fritzsch 

1991 Klaus-Peter Hampel Günter Heuer Martin Heim Ernst Klos 

1992 Uwe Wenke Martin Heim Klaus-Dieter Kühl Hans Otto Mehringer 

1993 Jürgen Abraham Herbert Gerlach Klaus-Dieter Kühl Marc von Leesen 

1994 Frank van den Broek Reiner Becker Ewald Diers Joachim Mönnig 

1995 Manfred Kretschmer Alfred Nitschke Uwe Wenke Uto Wagner 

1996 Günther Nebe Klaus Schorndanner Achim Pfeiffer Herbert Gerlach 

1997 Gerhard Fritzsch Klaus-Dieter Kühl Alfred Nitschke Mario Santos 

1998 Heinz-Jürgen Hauzel Anke Anders Frank Beckmann Klaus-Dieter Kühl 

1999 Bianca-Kathrin Schoeps Richard Weichselbaumer Helmut Jetter Achim Pfeiffer 

2000 Frank van den Broek Uwe Wenke Klaus-Dieter Boden Torsten Nitschke 

2001 Gerhard Passler Ulrich Diekmann Uwe Wenke Dirk Henning 

2002 Uwe Wenke Andreas Schäfer Jürgen Abraham Armin Heise 

2003 Gerd Wagner Uwe Wenke Ulrich Diekmann Klaus-Dieter Boden 

2004 Werner Kirberg Christiane Schurig-Henning Gerd Wagner Dirk Henning 

2005 Gerd Wagner Herbert Gerlach Werner Kirberg Jürgen Abraham 

2006 Richard Weichselbaumer Erwin Sbikowski Alfred Nitschke Hagen Beyer 

2007 Oliver Böhm Gerhard Passler Reiner Buechler Hagen Beyer 

2008 Rainer Harbarth Uwe Wenke Hans-Dieter Bartsch Erwin Sbikowski 

2009 Uwe Wenke Gerhard Jung Günther Nebe Torsten Nitschke 

2010 Sven Benedi Bayer Hans-Dieter Bartsch Klaus-Dieter Kühl Günther Nebe 

2011 Bernhard Windischmann Thomas Mutz Mario Santos Joachim Harl 

2012 Achim Pfeiffer Alfred Nitschke Thomas Mellen Bernd Timmermann 

2013 Uwe Wenke Frank Besting Hagen Beyer Mario Santos 

2014 Jürgen Abraham Jürgen Reiff Reiner Böhr Torsten Nitschke 

2015 Jürgen Abraham Erwin Sbikowski Peter Hampel Lars Thore Henning 

2016 Gerd Wagner Dieter Hildebrandt Bernd Timmermann Hans-Dieter Bartsch 

2017 Fredy Lüscher Peter Hampel Tobias Nitschke Gerhard Jung 

2018 Uwe Wenke Achim Pfeiffer Stefan Aichinger Frank van den Broek 

2019 Felix Oekentorp Stefan Aichinger Jürgen Anders Hans-Dieter Bartsch 

2020 Stephan Dürr Thomas Vahl Dirk Henning Lars Thore Henning 

2021 Uwe Wenke Sascha Abraham Achim Pfeiffer Frank Müller 

2022 Frank Besting Frank van den Broek Uwe Wenke, Gerd Wagner - 

2023 Uwe Zühlsdorf Helmut Morgenweg Marion Bongartz Jürgen Anders 

2024 Julia Diepenbrock Stephan Dürr Rainer Harbarth Uwe Zühlsdorf 
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Der „Medaillenspiegel“ im Toto-Tipper-Wettbewerb 
 

Pl. Name 1. 2. 3. 4.  Pl. Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 

1. Uwe Wenke 6 4 5 -  47. Gerhard Jung - 1 - 1 

2. Herbert Gerlach 3 2 1 2  48. Helmut Morgenweg - 1 - - 

3. Jürgen Abraham 3 - 2 1   Sascha Abraham - 1 - - 

4. Gerd Wagner 3 - 2 -   Thomas Vahl - 1 - - 

5. Frank van den Broek 2 1 - 1   Jürgen Reiff - 1 - - 

6. Gerhard Fritzsch 2 - 1 1   Christiane Schurig-Henning - 1 - - 

7. Heinz-Jürgen Hauzel 2 - - -   Reiner Becker - 1 - - 

8. Gerhard Passler 1 3 - -   Dieter Hildebrandt - 1 - - 

9. Sabine Hauzel 1 2 - -   Andreas Schäfer - 1 - - 

10. Achim Pfeiffer 1 1 2 1   Anke Anders - 1 - - 

11. Ulrich Diekmann 1 1 1 -   Britta Blendermann - 1 - - 

12. Stephan Dürr 1 1 - -   Dietmar Puckhaber - 1 - - 

 Frank Besting 1 1 - -   Peter Ternieten - 1 - - 

 Richard Weichselbaumer 1 1 - -  60. Torsten Nitschke - - 2 3 

15. Günther Nebe 1 - 1 1  61. Reiner Buechler - - 2 - 

16. Werner Kirberg 1 - 1 -  62. Dirk Henning - - 1 2 

 Rainer Harbarth 1 - 1 -   Hagen Beyer - - 1 2 

18. Uwe Zühlsdorf 1 - - 1   Mario Santos - - 1 2 

19. Julia Diepenbrock 1 - - -  65. Jürgen Anders - - 1 1 

 Felix Oekentorp 1 - - -   Bernd Timmermann - - 1 1 

 Fredy Lüscher 1 - - -   Klaus-Dieter Boden - - 1 1 

 Manfred Kretschmer 1 - - -   Ewald Diers - - 1 1 

 Thomas Grüninger 1 - - -  69. Marion Bongartz - - 1 - 

 Bernhard Windischmann 1 - - -   Tobias Nitschke - - 1 - 

 Sven Benedi Bayer 1 - - -   Reiner Böhr - - 1 - 

 Oliver Böhm 1 - - -   Thomas Mellen - - 1 - 

 Bianca-Kathrin Schoeps 1 - - -   Frank Beckmann - - 1 - 

 Klaus-Peter Hampel 1 - - -   Karl Metten - - 1 - 

 Norbert Schäfer 1 - - -   Thomas Goslar - - 1 - 

 Camillo Kreuzer 1 - - -   Gerhard Tittel - - 1 - 

 Michael Steffen 1 - - -  77. Lars Thore Henning - - - 2 

 Bärbel Wenke 1 - - -   Joachim Mönnig - - - 2 

 Steffen Lang 1 - - -  79. Frank Müller - - - 1 

 Michael Maier 1 - - -   Hans Otto Mehringer - - - 1 

35. Erwin Sbikowski - 3 - 1   Joachim Harl - - - 1 

36. Alfred Nitschke - 2 3 2   Armin Heise - - - 1 

37. Egon Klatt - 2 1 -   Uto Wagner - - - 1 

38. Günter Heuer - 2 - 2   Marc von Leesen - - - 1 

39. Klaus Schorndanner - 2 - -   Ernst Klos - - - 1 

40. Klaus-Dieter Kühl - 1 3 1   Peter Amthor - - - 1 

41. Hans-Dieter Bartsch - 1 1 2   Gundolf Majek - - - 1 

42. Stefan Aichinger - 1 1 -   Rolf Aretz - - - 1 

 Peter Hampel - 1 1 -   Martina Meinecke - - - 1 

 Thomas Mutz - 1 1 -   Clemens Mayer - - - 1 

 Helmut Jetter - 1 1 -   Wolfgang Dierksen - - - 1 

 Martin Heim - 1 1 -        
 

Die kursiv aufgeführten Tipper sind keine Vereinsmitglieder mehr. 


